IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

SANDRA MELISSA HULTS

VERSUS

i

ł.

JAMES ALAN HULTS

APPELLANT

NO. 2007-CA-02186

APPELLEE

APPEAL FROM THE CHANCERY COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

MARK H. WATTS MARK H. WATTS, P.A. 408 Convent Avenue Post Office Drawer 1499 Pascagoula, MS 39568-1499 (228) 762-2373 State Bar No.

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

SANDRA MELISSA HULTS

APPELLANT

APPELLEE

VERSUS

÷

NO. 2007-CA-02186

JAMES ALAN HULTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.	Certificate of Interested Persons	<u>PAGE (S)</u> i
2.	Table of Contents	ii
3.	Table of Authorities	iii
4.	Statement of the Issues	1
5.	Statement of the Case A. Factual History	2 4
6.	Summary of the Argument	6
7.	Standard of Review	7
8.	Argument	8
9.	Conclusion	16
10). Certificate of Service	17

PAGE REFERENCES IN THIS BRIEF ARE CITED AS FOLLOW:

- CP Clerk's PapersT Court Reporter's Transcript
- Ex Exhibits

.

i,

t,

i.

Į

1 i

ί.

RE - Record Excerpts

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>

2

.

,

ί.

1000

i i

PAGE (S)

.

Armstrong v. Armstrong, 618 So.2d 1278 (Miss.1993)	11
<u>Baldwin v. Baldwin</u> , 788 So.2d 800 (Miss. Ct. App. 2001)	9
<u>Bell v. Parker</u> , 563 So.2d 594 (Miss. 1990)	8
<u>Brabham v. Brabham,</u> 84 So. 2d 147 (Miss. 1955)	4
<u>Brooks v. Brooks</u> , 652 So.2d 1113, 1124 (Miss.1995)	8
<u>Carter v. Taylor,</u> 611 So.2d 874 (Miss. 1992)	8
Consentino v. Consentino, 912 So.2d 1130 (Miss. Ct. App. 2008)	12
<u>Deen v. Deen.</u> 856 So.2d 736 (Miss. St. App. 2003)	15
<u>East vs. East.</u> 775 So.2d 741 (Miss. Ct. App. 2000)	15
<u>Ferguson v. Fergusen</u> , 639 So.2d 921 (Miss. 1994)	3
<u>Ferguson v. Ferguson</u> , 639 So.2d 921 (Miss. 1994)	13

<u>Ferguson v. Ferguson</u> , 639 So.2d 929 (Miss.1994)	8
<u>Hemsley v. Hemsley,</u> 639 So. 2d 909 (Miss. 1994)	11
<u>Hemsley v. Hemsley.</u> 639 So.2d 909 (Miss. 1994)	3
<u>Hemsley v. Hemsley,</u> 84 So.2d 909 (Miss. 1994)	4
<u>Holley v. Holley.</u> 892 So.2d 183 (Miss. 2004)	12
<u>Hubbard v. Hubbard,</u> 656 So. 2 nd 124 (Miss. 1995)	11
<u>Johnson v. Johnson,</u> 650 So.2d 1287 (Miss.1994)	13
<u>Kilgore v. Fuller</u> , 741 So.2d 351 (Miss. Ct. App. 1999)	10
<u>Lauro v. Lauro</u> , 847 So.2d 843 (Miss. 2003)	12
Leiden v. Leiden, 902 So.2d 582 (Miss.St. App. 2004)	. 8
<u>Magee v. Magee v. Magee</u> , 661 So.2d 1117 (Miss.1995)	8
<u>Martin v. Martin</u> , 566 So.2d 704 (Miss.1990)	15
<u>McCoy v. McCoy</u> , 611 So.2d 957 (Miss. 1992)	8
<u>McNair v. Clark</u> , 961 So2d 73 (Miss. Ct. App. 2007)	8

1V	

i

1

<u>Mizelle v. Mizelle</u> , 708 So.2d 55 (Miss.1998)	8
<u>Nichols v. Tedden</u> , 547 So.2d 766 (Miss. 1989)	8
<u>Seymour v. Seymour,</u> 960 So.2d 513 (Miss.2006)	12
<u>Seymour v. Seymour,</u> 960 So.2d 513 (Miss Ct. App. 2006)	15
<u>Smith v. Smith</u> , 614 So.2d 394 (Miss. 1993)	10
<u>UHS-Qualicare v. Gulf Coast Community Hospital</u> , 525 So.2d (Miss.1995)	8

Other Authorities:

,

,

.

ŧ.

t

l

í

Mississippi Code of 1972, As Ammended Section 93-5-3	2
<u>Mississippi Code of 1972,</u> As Ammended Section 93-5-23	11
